petitioner	by	a	letter	dated	2.7.08	addressed	to	the	first	respondent	stated	as	under:-

“With	reference	to	our	earlier	letter	dated	19.6.08	on	the	above	subject	we	confirm	your	outstanding	dues	for
the	 period	 April,	 08	 to	 June,	 08	 stands	 as	 Rs.2,59,125/-	 (Rupees	 two	 lac	 fifty	 nine	 thousand	 one	 hundred
twenty	five	only).	We	confirm	that	there	is	no	dues	outstanding	in	our	books	as	on	31.3.08.

You	are	requested	to	kindly	ensure	that	the	dues	are	settled	at	the	earliest.”

Yet	again,	by	a	letter	dated	21.8.05,	the	petitioner	asked	the	first	respondent	to	pay	a	sum	of	Rs.1,72,750/-.

[...]

As	per	clause	3.2	of	TRAI	Interconnect	Regulation	party	can	shift	to	some	other	MSO	only	after	clearing	the
outstanding	subscription	dues	with	us.	In	addition,	clause	4.2	of	the	said	regulation	also	reads	that	party	has
to	provide	notice	as	stipulated	by	the	law.

Please	 note	 that	 as	 on	 1.11.08	 party	 has	 outstanding	 of	 Rs.6,04,625/-	 (Rupees	 six	 lac	 four	 thousand	 six
hundred	and	twenty	five	only)(copy	of	last	invoice	is	attached	for	your	reference).

We	 would	 like	 to	 bring	 to	 your	 notice	 that,	 as	 per	 TDSAT	 judgment	 between	 KCBP	 and	 Star	 Den	 Media
Services,	Petition	No.	194(C)	of	2008,	it	was	directed	to	you	not	to	supply	signal	to	any	such	LCO	who	has	not